1 Notre Dame 282 287 569
2 Arizona 299 281 580
3 Alabama 292 290 582
4 Arkansas 294 293 587
5 Florida State 300 295 595
6 San Diego State 305 302 607
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Jackson T. Stephens Cup - Men

The Alotian Golf Club

Roland, AR

JTS Cup- Men and JTS Cup- Men Rd2
Dates: Oct 18 - Oct 20
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Start

1
T3
T3

T24

T8

T5

T8
T21
T12
T24
T21
T12
T10
T12
T10
T12
T24
T12
T12
T24
T21

T5
T12
T28
T12
T12

35
T28
T32
T28

31

36
T32

34

Finish

1
T2
T2
4
T5
T5
T7
T7
T9
T9
T9
T9
T13
T13
T15
T15
T17
T17
T17
T17
T21
T21
T23
T23
T23
26
T27
T27
T27
T27
31
32
33
T34
T34
36

Player

Taichi Kho
Palmer Jackson

Mateo Fernandez De Oliveira

Christian Banke
Davis Chatfield
Canon Claycomb
Thomas Ponder
Aidric Chan
Frederik Kjettrup

Sam Sommerhauser

Juan Vesga
Dillon West
Andrew O'Leary
Michael Mays
Nicholas Klock *
Brett Roberts
Luke Long

Chase Sienkiewicz

Steve Sugimoto
Segundo Pinto
Shea Lague
Daniel Bradbury
JP Cave

Tyler Lipscomb
Patrick Kelly
Connor Futrell
Youssef Guezzale
Wil Gibson
Jackson Norwich
Jack Townsend
Joey Moore

Thomas Katsenes *

Lorenzo Elbert, Jr.
Xavier Williams *
Joshua McCray *
Colter Baca *

*

Jackson T. Stephens Cup - Men

The Alotian Golf Club
Roland, AR
JTS Cup- Men and JTS Cup- Men Rd2
Dates: Oct 18 - Oct 20

Team

Notre Dame
Notre Dame
Arkansas
Arizona

Notre Dame
Alabama
Alabama
Arizona

Florida State
Arizona
Arkansas
Alabama

Notre Dame
Florida State
Navy

Florida State
Arkansas
Arizona

San Diego State
Arkansas

San Diego State
Florida State
Alabama
Alabama

Notre Dame
Florida State
San Diego State
Arkansas
Arizona

San Diego State
San Diego State
Army West Point
Prairie View A&M

North Carolina A& T
Arkansas-Pine Bluff

Air Force

68
70
70
77
69
73
72
71
73
76
75
77
76
75
74
75
74
75
77
75
75
77
76
71
75
78
75
75
83
78
81
78
79
85
81
82

70
70
70
65
75
71
73
74
74
71
72
70
72
73
75
74
76
75
73
75
76
74
76
81
77
75
79
79
71
76
77
81
81
77
81
83

Scores

138
140
140
142
144
144
145
145
147
147
147
147
148
148
149
149
150
150
150
150
151
151
152
152
152
153
154
154
154
154
158
159
160
162
162
165
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Jackson T. Stephens Cup - Men

The Alotian Golf Club
Roland, AR

JTS Cup- Men and JTS Cup- Men Rd2

Dates: Oct 18 - Oct 20

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
1 Notre Dame 282 287 569
1 Taichi Kho (3) 68 70 138
T2 Palmer Jackson (2) 70 70 140
T5 Davis Chatfield (1) 69 75 144
T13 Andrew O'Leary (4) 76 72 148
T23 Patrick Kelly (5) 75 77 152
2 Arizona 299 281 580
4 Christian Banke (1) 77 65 142
T7 Aidric Chan (3) 71 74 145
T9 Sam Sommerhauser (4) 76 7 147
T17 Chase Sienkiewicz (2) 75 75 150
T27 Jackson Norwich (5) 83 71 154
3 Alabama 292 290 582
T5 Canon Claycomb (3) 73 71 144
T7 Thomas Ponder (1) 72 73 145
T9 Dillon West (5) 77 70 147
T23 JP Cave (2) 76 76 152
T23 Tyler Lipscomb (4) 71 81 152
4 Arkansas 294 293 587
T2 Mateo Fernandez De Oliveira (2) 70 70 140
T9 Juan Vesga (5) 75 72 147
T17 Luke Long (1) 74 76 150
T17 Segundo Pinto (4) 75 75 150
T27 Wil Gibson (3) 75 79 154
5 Florida State 300 295 595
T9 Frederik Kjettrup (2) 73 74 147
T13 Michael Mays (5) 75 73 148
T15 Brett Roberts (1) 75 74 149
T21 Daniel Bradbury (4) 77 74 151
26 Connor Futrell (3) 78 75 153
6 San Diego State 305 302 607
T17 Steve Sugimoto (2) 77 73 150
T21 Shea Lague (4) 75 76 151
T27 Youssef Guezzale (1) 75 79 154
T27 Jack Townsend (5) 78 76 154
31 Joey Moore (3) 81 77 158

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM

Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat




Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
T15 Nicholas Klock (Navy) 74 75 149
32 Thomas Katsenes (Army West Point) 78 81 159
33 Lorenzo Elbert, Jr. (Prairie View A&M) 79 81 160
T34 Xavier Williams (North Carolina A & T) 85 77 162
T34 Joshua McCray (Arkansas-Pine Bluff) 81 81 162
36 Colter Baca (Air Force) 82 83 165

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat




Jackson T. Stephens Cup - Men

The Alotian Golf Club

Roland, AR

JTS Cup- Men and JTS Cup- Men Rd2
Dates: Oct 18 - Oct 20

Par 3 Scoring Par 4 Scoring Par S Scoring
M. Mays FSU 275 -2 T. Kho ND 400 E T. Kho ND 425 -6
P. Jackson ND 2.88 -1 N. Klock Navy 400 E M. De Oliveira Arkansas 4.25 -6
C. Futrell FSU 2.88 -1 C. Claycomb Alabama 4.00 E T. Ponder Alabama 438 -5
J. Vesga Arkansas  2.88 -1 M. De Oliveira Arkansas 4.05 +1 P. Jackson ND 438 -5
F. Kjettrup FSU 3.00 E L. Long Arkansas 4.05 +1 C. Banke Arizona 450 -4
T. Kho ND 3.00 E S. Sommerhauser Arizona  4.05 +1 D. West Alabama 450 -4
A. O'Leary ND 313 #1 C. Banke Arizona  4.05 +1 A. Chan Arizona 450 -4
A. Chan Arizona 313 +1 F. Kjettrup FSU 410 +2 D. Chatfield ND 450 4
D. Chatfield ND 313 #1 C. Sienkiewicz Arizona  4.10 +2 J. Cave Alabama 463 -3
W. Gibson Arkansas  3.13 +1 P. Jackson ND 410 +2 T. Lipscomb Alabama 463 -3
T. Katsenes West Point  3.13  +1 A. O'Leary ND 415 +3 C. Claycomb Alabama 463 -3
B. Roberts FSU 3.13 #1 D. Chatfield ND 415 +3 S. Sommerhauser Arizona 475 -2
C. Banke Arizona 3.13 #1 B. Roberts FSU 415 +3 P. Kelly ND 475 -2
S. Lague SDSU 3.13 #+1 J. Vesga Arkansas 4.15 +3 Y. Guezzale SDSU 475 -2
M. De Oliveira Arkansas  3.13 +1 T. Ponder Alabama 4.15 +3 W. Gibson Arkansas 4.75 -2
D. West Alabama 325 +2 D. Bradbury FSU 420 +4 S. Sugimoto SDSU 488 -1
J. Norwich Arizona 325 +2 S. Lague SDSU 420 +4 S. Pinto Arkansas  4.88 -1
Y. Guezzale SDSU 325 +2 S. Sugimoto SDSU 420 +4 J. Townsend SDSU 488 -1
J. McCray AR-Pine Bl 3.38 +3 S. Pinto Arkansas 4.20 +4 L. Long Arkansas  4.88 -1
J. Moore SDSU 3.38 +3 A. Chan Arizona 4.20 +4 D. Bradbury FSU 488 -1
S. Sugimoto SDSU 3.38 +3 D. West Alabama 4.25 +5 T. Katsenes West Point 5.00 E
S. Pinto Arkansas  3.38 +3 M. Mays FSU 425 +5 C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 5.00 E
Eagles Birdies Pars

S. Sugimoto SDSU C. Banke Arizona 11 JA. Chan Arizona 25

T. Kho ND P. Jackson ND 10 |S. Pinto Arkansas 25

J. Vesga Arkansas M. De Oliveira Arkansas 9 |J.Vesga Arkansas 23

T. Lipscomb Alabama 9 |J. Townsend SDSU 23

T. Kho ND 9 |W. Gibson Arkansas 23

T. Ponder Alabama 9 |Y. Guezzale SDSU 22

D. Chatfield ND 8 |T.Kho ND 22

C. Claycomb Alabama 8 |M. De Oliveira Arkansas 22

F. Kjettrup FSU 8 |S. Sommerhauser Arizona 22

S. Sugimoto SDSU 7 |M. Mays FSU 22

D. West Alabama 7 |C. Claycomb Alabama 21

L. Long Arkansas 7 |D. West Alabama 21

N. Klock Navy 7 |B. Roberts FSU 21

C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 6 |A.O'Leary ND 21

A. O'Leary ND 6 |P. Jackson ND 21

M. Mays FSU 6 |L. Elbert, Jr. PrView A&M 20

S. Lague SDSU 6 |C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 20

J. Norwich Arizona 6 |D. Chatfield ND 20

D. Bradbury FSU 6 |D. Bradbury FSU 20

S. Sommerhauser Arizona 6 |J.Cave Alabama 20

C. Futrell FSU 6 |L.Long Arkansas 19

B. Roberts FSU 5 |J. Moore SDSU 19
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Jackson T. Stephens Cup - Men

The Alotian Golf Club

ol
JTS Cup Men and JTS Cup- Men Rd2
's: Oct 18 - Oct

Average score per round

[T [JTs Cup- Men 75.58

2 |[JTSCup-MenRd2| 7478 | 36

Total Average Scores

JTS Cup- Men 75.58 36

JTS Cup- Men Rd2 | 74.78 | 36

The Alotian Golf Club: JTS Cup- Men

double average
other hole par yards . ative to par

1 5| 573 6| 21 8 1 18 [ 4 491 +0.69

7| 4| 441 +0.
2 4| 411 2| 20 12 1 1 0-53

2 4l 411 +0.42
3| 4| 384 4 19 13

5 4| 412 +0.31
4 3| 211 3| 22 9 2 =1 a1 280 7031
5 4 412 1 24 10 1 41 3] 211 +0.28
6| 3| 210 2| 23 11 3| 4| 384 +0.25
7 4 441 2| 18 13 2 1 61 3| 210 +0.25
8 ![ 5[ 574 1 13 [ 13 8 1 9] 4] 487 +0.25

12 4] 451 +0.22
9| 4| 487 3/ 22 10 1

10| 4| 404 +0.14
10| 4| 404 6|20 9 1

14| 5] 558 +0.14
1 3| 161 1 2| 26 7 T 51 53 014
12 4 451 4 | 20 12 16 3 222 +0.14
13| 4| 359 13 | 18 5 1] 3] 161 +0.08
14| 5| 558 1 6 17 11 1 8| 5| 574 -0.14
15 [ 4 [ 480 2 [ 22 11 1 17 5] %67 -0.19

13 4] 359 -0.22
16| 3| 222 6| 19 11
17| 5| 567 12 | 19 5

|18|4|491| | | 3|13| 12| 8|
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24639&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24639&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24639&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24639&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24639&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24639&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24639&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24639&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24639&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24639&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24639&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24639&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24639&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24639&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24639&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24639&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24639&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24639&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24639&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24639&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

Jackson T. Stephens Cup - Men

The Alotian Golf Club

ol
JTS Cup Men and JTS Cup- Men Rd2
's: Oct 18 - Oct

Average score per round

[T [JTs Cup- Men 75.58

2 |[JTSCup-MenRd2| 7478 | 36

Total Average Scores

JTS Cup- Men 75.58 36

JTS Cup- Men Rd2 | 74.78 | 36

The Alotian Golf Club: JTS Cup- Men Rd2

Round 2

average

yards relative to par

111 51 556 15 18| 4] 486 +0.78

7] 4| 440 +0.72
2| 4| 400 11| 23 11 1

6| 3| 193 +0.47
3| 4| 393 12 | 21 3

4| 3| 230 +0.47
41 31 230 11| 20 12 3 21 2 222 047
5 4 429 3| 25 7 1 21 41 400 +0.33
6| 3| 193 11| 19 14 2 16| 3] 213 +0.25
7 4| 440 1| 16 12 6 1 11 3 174 +0.22
8 [ 5[ 554 13 [ 13 8 2 15[ 4] 469 +0.17

5| 4| 429 +0.17
9| 4| 457 7| 23 6

8| 5| 554 +0.06
10| 4| 383 7| 23 5 1

10| 4] 383 +0.00
1| 3| 174 3|23 9 1 5T 21 257 003
12 4 444 711 14 3 1 13 4 382 -0.17
13| 4| 382 10 | 22 4 14| 5] 577 -0.22
14| 5| 577 16 | 15 4 1 31 4| 393 -0.25
15 [ 4 [ 469 4[24 6 2 1] 5] 5% -0.33

17| 5] 567 -0.33
16| 3| 213 3| 22 10 1
17| 5| 567 12 | 24

|18|4|486| | | 2|15| 11| 5| 3
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Jackson T. Stephens Cup - Men
The Alotian Golf Club

Roland, AR
JTS Cup-DMen and JTS Cup- Men Rd2

ates: Oct 18 -

Oct 20

double -

1| 5| 573 6| 21 8 1
2| 4| 411 2| 20 12 1 1
3| 4| 384 4| 19 13

4| 3| 211 3| 22 9 2

5| 4| 412 1| 24 10 1

6| 3| 210 2| 23 1

7 4| 441 2| 18 13 2 1
8| 5| 574 1 13 | 13 8 1

9| 4| 487 3/ 22 10 1

10| 4 | 404 6| 20 9 1

1| 3| 161 1 2| 26 7

12| 4| 451 41| 20 12

13| 4| 359 13 | 18 5

14| 5| 558 1 6| 17 1 1

15| 4 | 480 2| 22 1 1

16| 3| 222 6| 19 1

17| 5| 567 12 | 19 5

18| 4| 491 3 13 12 8

All rounds

Iiiiiﬁlliﬁ%ll
bogey

1| 5 556 15 | 19 1 1

2| 4 400 1] 23 11 1

3| 4 303 12 | 21 3

4 [ 3 230 1/ 20 12 3

5[ 4 420 3|25 7 1

6| 3| 103 1| 19 14 2

7 [ 4] 440 1 16 12 6 1
8| 5 554 13 [ 13 8 2
9| 4| 57 7|23 6

10 [ 4| 383 7| 23 5 1

11 3 174 323 9 1

12| 4| 444 71 14 3 1
13| 4| 382 10 | 22 4

14 [ 5[ 577 16 | 15 4 1
15| 4| 469 4| 24 6 2

16| 3| 213 3| 22 10 1

17 [ 5| 567 12 | 24

18| 4| 486 215 11 5 3
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